

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 669 OF 2025

In

FIRST APPEAL 115 OF 2006

Raghav Sarju Pal

....PETITIONER

V/S

C.s. Pal Since Deceased Thr Lrs. H.c. Pal Since. RESPONDENT
Deceased Thr Lrs. Pankaj Hariram Pal And Ors.

ADV. ABHIJIT PATIL for Petitioner.

None for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 10th November, 2025

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 20/11/2025.
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)