

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.669 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.115 OF 2006

Raghav Sarju Pal .. Petitioner.
v/s.

C. S. Pal
(since deceased) through LR
H. C. Pal (since deceased)
through LR

Pankaj H. Pal & Others .. Respondents.

Adv. Abhijit Patil with Adv. Priyanka Lanke, for the Petitioner.
Adv. Geeta Shastri with Adv. S.P. Srivastav, for Contempnor No.1

CORAM: FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 4th DECEMBER, 2025.

P C:-

1 Respondent No.1 is served and has appeared through an Advocate. As far as rest of the Respondents are concerned, they are not present in Court.

2 The learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner states that although they have been served, he will once again serve the other Respondents.

3 Further, the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of

Respondent No.1 seeks time to file an Affidavit in Reply.

4 Affidavit in Reply to be filed on or before 18th December, 2025.

5 Place the matter on 19th December, 2025.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)