

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 669 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 115 OF 2006**

Raghav Sarju Pal

... Petitioner

Vs.

**C.S. Pal
(since deceased) through LR
H.C. Pal (since deceased) through
LR Pankaj H. Pal & Ors.**

... Respondents

Mr. Abhijit Patil for Petitioner.

Mr. S.P. Srivastav for Respondent No. 1(b) & 2

Mr. Siddharth Mishra i/b. Mr. Ritesh Singh for Respondent No. 3 & 4.

Mr. S.J. Mishra i/b. SRS Legal for Contempnor No. 5.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

Date : 16th January 2026

P. C. :

1. If any Respondent is desirous of putting a reply as and by way of last chance, let the reply be filed on or before 30th January 2026.

2. Place the Petition for further consideration on 11th February 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Mandar M.